FEE SCHEDULE 2025-26

HS Class Dues \$5.00/year or \$15.00/4 years

HS Replacement Badges \$5.00
HS Work Permits \$10.00
HS Chromebook Insurance (optional) \$20.00
HS Machine Tool \$30.00

HS Intro to Metalworking \$30.00 HS Welding \$30.00 HS Basic Woodworking \$55.00

HS Furniture & Cabinetmaking cost of materials

HS Intro to FabLab \$25.00 HS Build Something Big (FabLab) \$25.00 HS Aviation Ground School \$50.00

HS FACE – Careers with Kids \$50.00 (CPR/First aid) - subject to change*

HS Medical Terminology \$90.00 - subject to change HS Design Principles \$5.00 plus cost of materials

HS Foods Labs for Foods 1, 2, 3

and Food Science \$10.00 (each course)

HS Foods 3/Lab \$40.00 (in addition to Lab fee above)

HS Fashion Analysis \$5.00 plus cost of materials

HS Interior Design cost of materials

HS Introduction to Art \$10.00

HS Drawing & Painting 1 & 2

and Adv Drawing & Painting \$10.00 (each course)
HS Clay 1 & 2 and Adv Clay \$15.00 (each course)

HS Jewelry \$10.00 HS AP Studio Art \$10.00 HS Digital Electronics \$15.00

HS Personal Defense \$50.00 (class fee)

\$10.00 (promotional belt)

HS Drivers Ed (Traffic Safety)

Services and Fees through Crabbman's Driver Education

HS Athletic User Fee \$40.00 sport; \$160 max per family/year

HS Hockey Athletic Fee \$80.00

HS Swimming Class \$42.00 (lifeguard certified)
HS Body Structure & Function Class
HS Oral Communications \$25.00 (Cengage e-text book)
HS Written Communications \$25.00 (Cengage e-text book)

HS Spectator Bus \$5.00 (per trip)
HS Band Uniform Rental \$20.00/year
HS Choir Gown/Robe Rental \$15.00/year

HS Band Instrumental Rental \$50.00/semester; \$100.00/year

HS/MS Dist. Solo and Ensemble \$12.00 (solo); \$10.00 (duet); \$7.00 (trio/quartet); \$5.00 (ensemble) \$18.00 (solo); \$13.00 (duet); \$9.00 (trio/quartet); \$6.00 (ensemble)

MS Student Planner \$5.00 (replacement cost)

MS Lock Fee \$7.00

MS Band Instrument Rental \$50.00/semester

MS Tech Ed (8th grade)

 Metals
 \$15.00

 Agriculture
 \$5.00

 Woods
 \$12.00

 Engineering
 \$10.00

 Digital Arts
 \$10.00

MS Athletic User Fee \$15.00 /sport; \$150.00 max. per family/year

Family Bus Fees (Only if not eligible

for free ridership)

Single Rider \$260 annual fee
Two Riders \$340 annual fee
Three or more Riders \$500 annual fee

Season Passes for Athletic Events

Individual Events \$4.00 (Conference rules)
HS Students Free with Mosinee School ID
Staff Free with Mosinee School ID

Adults \$15.00 /year Family \$25.00/year

Senior Citizens Free